
Merchant Marine (2-2,0-0 Skyline) -vs- Fredonia (0-5,0-0 SUNYAC)
11/22/25 at Geneva, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Merchant Marine 77

Fredonia 63

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Geneva, N.Y.
Referees: Geoff Ferenc,Phillip Chapman,John Skomra
Notes: 2025-26 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Fredonia vs Merchant
Marine. Played at Bri

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Merchant Marine 31 46 77
Fredonia 32 31 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jack Flannery * 32 7-12 3-7 3-4 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 20
02 Mason Lavergne * 31 5-7 0-0 3-6 0-4 4 3 6 5 0 2 13
13 Colin Hart * 23 5-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 10
01 Tim Barton * 30 3-11 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 2 2 0 7
04 Aaron Zalescik * 27 3-4 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 1 1 6
03 Richard Sykes Jr. 18 5-8 0-0 1-1 3-0 3 1 0 1 1 1 11
25 Clark Castleberry 17 3-6 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
21 Noah Brown 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ronnie Fazio 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Aaron Braxton 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Talan Dawkins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-58 6-13 7-13 10-22 32 14 14 16 4 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 19-28   67.86 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 32-58   55.2 % 6-13   46.2 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
10:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Martin Garza * 40 5-17 3-11 3-4 3-0 3 0 2 3 0 4 16
35 Stevie Williams * 31 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 5 0 1 12
05 Brian Kopp * 26 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 4 0 2 4
25 Mark MacDonald * 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
23 Kofo Laditan * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
07 Antonio Andrews 18 3-7 0-0 5-5 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 11
01 Chris Williams 18 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 7
20 Jason Douglas 15 2-5 0-3 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 5
15 Dexter Brooks 13 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
03 Antowan Holmes 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 4-18 11-15 13-19 32 13 11 20 2 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25   48.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-33   36.36 % 0-7   0.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 24-58   41.4 % 4-18   22.2 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 6 1st-05:02



1st Half Box Score
Merchant Marine 31

Fredonia 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jack Flannery 16 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 10
2 Mason Lavergne 14 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 0 4
13 Colin Hart 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
1 Tim Barton 17 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
4 Aaron Zalescik 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 6
3 Richard Sykes Jr. 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Clark Castleberry 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Noah Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ronnie Fazio 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Aaron Braxton 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Talan Dawkins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 3-8 2-4 7-11 18 7 6 9 1 1 31
43.3 % 37.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Martin Garza 20 3-7 3-7 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 10
35 Stevie Williams 15 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 8
5 Brian Kopp 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
25 Mark MacDonald 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
23 Kofo Laditan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
7 Antonio Andrews 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 Chris Williams 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
20 Jason Douglas 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Dexter Brooks 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Antowan Holmes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-11 4-8 4-11 15 5 6 9 1 5 32
48.0 % 36.4 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Merchant Marine 46

Fredonia 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jack Flannery 16 3-4 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10
2 Mason Lavergne 17 4-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 2 9
13 Colin Hart 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
1 Tim Barton 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 2 0 2
4 Aaron Zalescik 14 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
3 Richard Sykes Jr. 15 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 9
25 Clark Castleberry 7 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Noah Brown 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Ronnie Fazio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aaron Braxton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Talan Dawkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-28 3-5 5-9 3-11 14 7 8 7 3 5 46
67.9 % 60.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Martin Garza 20 2-10 0-4 2-2 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 4 6
35 Stevie Williams 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 4
5 Brian Kopp 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 0
25 Mark MacDonald 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kofo Laditan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Antonio Andrews 10 3-6 0-0 5-5 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
1 Chris Williams 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jason Douglas 9 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
15 Dexter Brooks 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
3 Antowan Holmes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 0-7 7-7 9-8 17 8 5 11 1 5 31
36.4 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fredonia
GOOD LAYUP by FLANNERY,JACK(in the paint) 19:43 2-0 V 2

19:23 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,TIM(in the paint) 18:55 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,MASON --

18:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
GOOD LAYUP by ZALESCIK,AARON(in the paint) 18:16 6-0 V 6
FOUL  by BARTON,TIM 18:00

18:00 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by GARZA,MARTIN
17:55 MISS FT by GARZA,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by FLANNERY,JACK 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LADITAN,KOFO
17:40 MISS 3PTR by KOPP,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by HART,COLIN --
TURNOVER  by FLANNERY,JACK 17:23

17:01 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,MARK
TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,MASON 16:41

16:41 STEAL  by KOPP,BRIAN

16:36 6-3 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARTON,TIM 16:18 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by FLANNERY,JACK --

15:57 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN
-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,MARK

MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 15:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,MASON 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by LADITAN,KOFO
15:29 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,JACK --
FOUL  by LAVERGNE,MASON 15:28
TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,MASON 15:28
SUB IN by BRAXTON,AARON 15:28
SUB OUT by HART,COLIN 15:28

15:15 MISS 3PTR by KOPP,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LADITAN,KOFO

15:11 MISS LAYUP by LADITAN,KOFO
-- REBOUND OFF by KOPP,BRIAN

15:07 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KOPP,BRIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LADITAN,KOFO
14:16 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MACDONALD,MARK
14:08 9-10 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by MACDONALD,MARK(in the paint)
13:52 FOUL  by KOPP,BRIAN

SUB IN by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 13:52
SUB OUT by BARTON,TIM 13:52

13:52 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JASON
13:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
13:52 SUB OUT by LADITAN,KOFO
13:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEVIE

GOOD JUMPER by ZALESCIK,AARON 13:48 11-10 V 1
13:22 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXTON,AARON 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JASON
12:58 TURNOVER  by GARZA,MARTIN
12:33 FOUL  by KOPP,BRIAN



GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,MASON 12:33 12-10 V 2
GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,MASON 12:33 13-10 V 3
SUB IN by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 12:33
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,AARON 12:33

12:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
12:33 SUB OUT by KOPP,BRIAN
12:23 TURNOVER  by GARZA,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JASON

FOUL  by BRAXTON,AARON 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 MISS FT by DOUGLAS,JASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:50 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,JASON
MISS JUMPER by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
11:50 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,MARK

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
11:20 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 11:05
REBOUND OFF by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK --
MISS LAYUP by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JASON
10:45 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
10:45 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CHRIS

SUB IN by FAZIO,RONNIE 10:45
SUB IN by BARTON,TIM 10:45
SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,MASON 10:45
SUB OUT by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 10:45
MISS LAYUP by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 10:25
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,AARON 10:20
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,AARON --
SUB IN by ZALESCIK,AARON 10:18
SUB OUT by BRAXTON,AARON 10:18
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
09:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRIS

BLOCK  by ZALESCIK,AARON 09:43
REBOUND DEF by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK --
GOOD LAYUP by FLANNERY,JACK(in the paint) 09:18 15-14 V 1

08:51 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ZALESCIK,AARON(in the paint) 08:25 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by FLANNERY,JACK --
FOUL  by ZALESCIK,AARON 08:16
SUB IN by HART,COLIN 08:16
SUB IN by DAWKINS,TALAN 08:16
SUB OUT by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 08:16
SUB OUT by FLANNERY,JACK 08:16

08:05 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN
REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,AARON --

07:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:52 SUB IN by BROOKS,DEXTER
07:52 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JASON

TURNOVER  by ZALESCIK,AARON 07:50
07:30 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
TURNOVER  by HART,COLIN 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by BROOKS,DEXTER
06:58 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by FAZIO,RONNIE 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
06:01 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 05:43

05:43 BLOCK  by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
05:33 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by FAZIO,RONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by HART,COLIN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
05:02 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by HART,COLIN(in the paint) 04:38 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by FAZIO,RONNIE --
FOUL  by DAWKINS,TALAN 04:22

04:22 MISS FT by BROOKS,DEXTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:22 MISS FT by BROOKS,DEXTER
SUB IN by LAVERGNE,MASON 04:22
SUB IN by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 04:22
SUB IN by FLANNERY,JACK 04:22
SUB OUT by FAZIO,RONNIE 04:22
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,AARON 04:22
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,TALAN 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by KOPP,BRIAN
04:22 SUB IN by MACDONALD,MARK
04:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
04:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,JACK --
04:13 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

MISS FT by LAVERGNE,MASON 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAVERGNE,MASON 04:13

04:13 SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTOWAN
04:13 SUB IN by LADITAN,KOFO
04:13 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DEXTER
04:13 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTOWAN
04:00 TURNOVER  by GARZA,MARTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
FOUL  by FLANNERY,JACK 03:45
TURNOVER  by FLANNERY,JACK 03:45

03:24 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,MARK
GOOD LAYUP by LAVERGNE,MASON(in the paint) 03:07 21-23 H 2

02:45 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN
-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,ANTOWAN

GOOD 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 02:28 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,MASON --

02:21 TURNOVER  by KOPP,BRIAN
STEAL  by HART,COLIN 02:21
GOOD LAYUP by HART,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:15 26-26

02:10 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KOPP,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,ANTOWAN

GOOD 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 01:58 29-28 V 1
ASSIST  by BARTON,TIM --

01:43 MISS JUMPER by KOPP,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LADITAN,KOFO

01:36 29-30 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LADITAN,KOFO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAVERGNE,MASON 01:08



-- REBOUND DEF by LADITAN,KOFO
00:53 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ANTOWAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 00:52
SUB OUT by HART,COLIN 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
00:52 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,MARK

TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,MASON 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by LADITAN,KOFO
00:36 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by FLANNERY,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 00:30
REBOUND OFF by ,RICHARD SYKES JR --
MISS LAYUP by LAVERGNE,MASON 00:11
REBOUND OFF by ,RICHARD SYKES JR --
GOOD TIPIN by ,RICHARD SYKES JR(in the paint) 00:05 31-30 V 1
FOUL  by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 00:00

00:00 31-31 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(fastbreak)
00:00 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fredonia
19:41 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,MARK

STEAL  by FLANNERY,JACK 19:41
GOOD LAYUP by FLANNERY,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:37 33-32 V 1

19:23 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GARZA,MARTIN
-- ASSIST  by KOPP,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HART,COLIN(in the paint) 18:57 35-34 V 1
SUB IN by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 18:55
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,AARON 18:55

18:48 TURNOVER  by KOPP,BRIAN
STEAL  by LAVERGNE,MASON 18:48
GOOD LAYUP by ,RICHARD SYKES JR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:44 37-34 V 3

18:24 MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,MARK
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVERGNE,MASON(in the paint) 18:03 39-34 V 5

17:50 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN
REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,MASON --
TURNOVER  by FLANNERY,JACK 17:34

17:34 STEAL  by GARZA,MARTIN
17:29 MISS LAYUP by GARZA,MARTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GARZA,MARTIN
17:27 MISS LAYUP by GARZA,MARTIN

BLOCK  by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 17:27
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVERGNE,MASON(in the paint) 17:13 41-34 V 7

17:13 FOUL  by KOPP,BRIAN
GOOD FT by LAVERGNE,MASON 17:13 42-34 V 8

16:55 MISS LAYUP by LADITAN,KOFO
-- REBOUND OFF by MACDONALD,MARK

16:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:42 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,MASON --

16:33 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JASON
16:33 SUB OUT by LADITAN,KOFO
16:24 TURNOVER  by KOPP,BRIAN

STEAL  by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 16:24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:24



16:07 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 15:59
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KOPP,BRIAN
15:45 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by HART,COLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ,RICHARD SYKES JR(in the paint) 15:34 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,MASON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:21

15:21 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
15:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
15:21 SUB IN by BROOKS,DEXTER
15:21 SUB OUT by KOPP,BRIAN
15:21 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JASON
15:21 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,MARK

FOUL  by BARTON,TIM 15:02
15:02 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
15:02 46-36 V 10 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

SUB IN by ZALESCIK,AARON 15:02
SUB OUT by BARTON,TIM 15:02
MISS LAYUP by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 14:57
REBOUND OFF by HART,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HART,COLIN(in the paint) 14:52 48-36 V 12

14:34 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by LAVERGNE,MASON --

14:29 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
MISS FT by FLANNERY,JACK 14:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLANNERY,JACK(fastbreak) 14:29 49-36 V 13

14:12 49-38 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,DEXTER

GOOD 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 13:58 52-38 V 14
ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,MASON --

13:37 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

13:33 52-40 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by ANDREWS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAVERGNE,MASON 13:23

13:23 STEAL  by GARZA,MARTIN
13:18 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HART,COLIN 12:50
REBOUND OFF by ,RICHARD SYKES JR --
MISS  by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DEXTER
FOUL  by HART,COLIN 12:47
SUB IN by BROWN,NOAH 12:47
SUB IN by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 12:47
SUB OUT by LAVERGNE,MASON 12:47
SUB OUT by HART,COLIN 12:47

12:47 SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTOWAN
12:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
12:29 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,DEXTER

GOOD LAYUP by ,RICHARD SYKES JR(in the paint) 12:15 54-42 V 12
12:15 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

GOOD FT by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 12:15 55-42 V 13
11:58 55-44 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ANTONIO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NOAH 11:30 57-44 V 13
11:14 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ANTOWAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13
11:13 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JASON
11:13 SUB IN by KOPP,BRIAN
11:13 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO



11:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
11:00 FOUL  by BROOKS,DEXTER

MISS FT by ZALESCIK,AARON 11:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ZALESCIK,AARON 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JASON
10:48 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ANTOWAN

STEAL  by ZALESCIK,AARON 10:48
GOOD 3PTR by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 10:33 60-44 V 16
ASSIST  by ZALESCIK,AARON --

10:23 SUB IN by MACDONALD,MARK
10:23 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTOWAN

SUB IN by LAVERGNE,MASON 10:13
SUB OUT by FLANNERY,JACK 10:13

09:58 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,DEXTER
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,DEXTER

09:54 60-46 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DEXTER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 09:33
SUB IN by BARTON,TIM 09:33
SUB OUT by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 09:33

09:05 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LAVERGNE,MASON 09:03
09:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
09:03 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JASON
09:01 60-48 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEVIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,DEXTER
GOOD 3PTR by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 08:39 63-48 V 15
ASSIST  by LAVERGNE,MASON --

08:26 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
STEAL  by LAVERGNE,MASON 08:26
MISS LAYUP by ZALESCIK,AARON 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KOPP,BRIAN
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,MARK

REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,AARON --
TURNOVER  by BARTON,TIM 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JASON
07:44 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,MARK
07:30 63-50 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DEXTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARTON,TIM 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STEVIE

06:54 63-52 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,JASON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,NOAH 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by GARZA,MARTIN
06:28 63-54 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GARZA,MARTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK(in the paint) 06:07 65-54 V 11
06:01 TURNOVER  by KOPP,BRIAN

SUB IN by FLANNERY,JACK 06:01
SUB IN by HART,COLIN 06:01
SUB IN by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 06:01
SUB OUT by ZALESCIK,AARON 06:01
SUB OUT by BROWN,NOAH 06:01
SUB OUT by CASTLEBERRY,CLARK 06:01

06:01 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
06:01 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DEXTER

GOOD JUMPER by LAVERGNE,MASON 05:42 67-54 V 13
05:23 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
05:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE

GOOD LAYUP by FLANNERY,JACK(in the paint) 05:01 69-54 V 15
ASSIST  by HART,COLIN --



04:38 69-56 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARZA,MARTIN

FOUL  by BARTON,TIM 04:38
04:38 69-57 V 12 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
04:36 FOUL  by KOPP,BRIAN
04:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
04:36 SUB OUT by KOPP,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by FLANNERY,JACK 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JASON

04:02 69-59 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARZA,MARTIN

MISS LAYUP by BARTON,TIM 03:38
03:38 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,JASON

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,JASON
FOUL  by ,RICHARD SYKES JR 03:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30

03:30 69-60 V 9 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO(fastbreak)
03:30 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ANTONIO(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ZALESCIK,AARON 03:30
SUB OUT by BARTON,TIM 03:30
TURNOVER  by HART,COLIN 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by GARZA,MARTIN
03:07 MISS LAYUP by GARZA,MARTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GARZA,MARTIN
03:04 MISS LAYUP by GARZA,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by ,RICHARD SYKES JR(in the paint) 02:45 71-61 V 10

02:28 MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CHRIS

FOUL  by LAVERGNE,MASON 02:25
02:25 SUB IN by KOPP,BRIAN
02:25 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JASON
02:23 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by HART,COLIN(in the paint) 02:03 73-61 V 12
ASSIST  by ZALESCIK,AARON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:00

01:40 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GARZA,MARTIN

FOUL  by ZALESCIK,AARON 01:38
01:38 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by GARZA,MARTIN
01:38 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by GARZA,MARTIN

SUB IN by BARTON,TIM 01:38
SUB OUT by HART,COLIN 01:38

01:28 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
GOOD FT by FLANNERY,JACK 01:28 74-63 V 11
GOOD FT by FLANNERY,JACK 01:28 75-63 V 12

01:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09

01:04 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
MISS FT by LAVERGNE,MASON 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ANTONIO
00:55 MISS 3PTR by GARZA,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVERGNE,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:48 77-63 V 14
ASSIST  by BARTON,TIM --

00:37 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,STEVIE
BLOCK  by BARTON,TIM 00:37
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,TIM --
TURNOVER  by BARTON,TIM 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by KOPP,BRIAN
00:31 MISS LAYUP by KOPP,BRIAN

BLOCK  by BARTON,TIM 00:31



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by ZALESCIK,AARON --


